

# Planning and Zoning Commission Regular Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 at 4:00 PM

City Hall, 102 Sherman Street, Deadwood, SD 57732

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. **Approval of Minutes** 
  - a. Approve the Minutes of the September 4, 2024 Planning and Zoning Commission Meeting
- 4. Sign Review Commission
- 5. **Planning and Zoning Commission** 
  - a. Plat Application Division of property and creating property lines Tract 1A of Miller Street City of Deadwood legally described as Plat of Tract 1A of the Miller Street Subdivision, formerly a portion of Tract 1 of the Miller Street Subdivision, Original Town of Deadwood per P.L. Rogers Map, located in the SW 1/4 of Section 23, T5N, R3E, B.H.M., City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota.

### Action Required:

- 1. Approval/Denial by the Deadwood Planning and Zoning Commission
- b. Plat Application Combine Lots Landmark Tract (R. Deibert) legallly described as Plat of the Landmark Tract of the City of Deadwood, formerly Lot 13, Lot 15, Lot 17, Lot 19, Lot 21, Lot 23, Lot 25, Lot 26, Lot 27 and the vacated alley between Lot 23 and Lot 25 all in Block 30 of the City of Deadwood according to the P.L. Rogers Map of the City of Deadwood; less and except Tract 1 of Miller Street subdivision according to Plat Document #2012-05646, and less and except Wild Bill Lot according to Plat Document #2012-03484, all located in the SW 1/4 of Section 23, Township 5 North, Range 3 East of the Black Hills Meridian, City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota.

## Action Required:

- 1. Approval/Denial by the Deadwood Planning and Zoning Commission
- c. Application for Temporary Vendors License Revive 605 (L. Murphey)
  Action Required:
  - 1. Approve/Deny Application for Temporary Vendors License Revive 605 (L. Murphey).
- d. Review Findings of Fact and Conclusion for Conditional Use Permit Vacation Home Establishment at 29 Lee Street (B. Kusser) legally described as Lot B in Block 8 of the City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota, also known as 29 Lee

- Street, according to P.L. Rogers Map. (Approved with conditions by P&Z Commission on May 1, 2024 and Board of Adjustment on May 20, 2024).
- e. Annual Review Conditional Use Permit Vacation Home Establishment 36 Water Street Deadwood Rentals (Trinity Conrad) legally described as Tract A, an 8' platted alley and a portion of Lot R-1 of the City of Deadwood railroad property all located in the Hillsdale addition to the City of Deadwood, in the NW 1/4 of Section 26, T5N, R3E, B.H.M., City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota; and, Tract B-1, McGovern Hill addition of the City of Deadwood, located in the NW 1/4 of Section 26 T5N, R3E, B.H.M., City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota.

### **Actions:**

- 1. Approve/Deny continued use of Conditional Use Permit
- f. Annual Review Conditional Use Permit Vacation Home Establishment 819 Main Street (Trinity Conrad) legally described as Lot 12 in Block A of Sunnyside addition to the City of Deadwood as set out in Plat Book 3 Page 251, Lawrence County, South Dakota, except that part deeded to the State of South Dakota for highway purposes as set out in Book 372 page 58 and Page 168; and, Tract A-1 in Block A, a replat of Tracts "A" and "B" of the subdivision of Lot 13, Block A of Sunnyside addition, located in the NW 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 27, T5N, R3E, B.H.M., City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota, according to Plat filed in Document No. 2001-4003.

#### Actions:

- 1. Approve/Deny continued use of Conditional Use Permit
- 6. **Items from Citizens not on Agenda** (Items considered but no action will be taken at this time.)
- 7. **Items from Staff**
- 8. **Adjournment**

Planning and Zoning Commission meetings are not available by Zoom unless requested.